Technical Data Sheet
Edgetek™ NY-20CF/000 BLACK
Polyamide 6
Rev: 2017-11-21 Page: 1 of 2
Key Characteristics
General
Material Status • Commercial: Active
Regional Availability • Africa & Middle East
• Asia Pacific
• Europe
• Latin America • North America
Filler / Reinforcement • Carbon Fiber
Forms • Pellets
Technical Properties 1
Physical Typical Value (English) Typical Value (SI) Test Method
Density / Specific Gravity 1.22   1.22   ASTM D792
Mechanical Typical Value (English) Typical Value (SI) Test Method
Tensile Strength 2 (Break) 26000 psi 179MPa ASTM D638
Tensile Elongation 2 (Break) 2.0% 2.0% ASTM D638
Flexural Modulus 1.80E+6 psi 12400MPa ASTM D790
Flexural Strength 36000 psi 248MPa ASTM D790
Impact Typical Value (English) Typical Value (SI) Test Method
Notched Izod Impact ASTM D256A
73°F (23°C), 0.250 in (6.35 mm),
Injection Molded 1.0 ft·lb/in 53 J/m
Thermal Typical Value (English) Typical Value (SI) Test Method
Deflection Temperature Under Load ASTM D648
66 psi (0.45 MPa), Annealed, 0.0620 in
(1.57 mm) 424 °F 218 °C
Deflection Temperature Under Load ASTM D648
264 psi (1.8 MPa), Annealed, 0.0620 in
(1.57 mm) 401 °F 205 °C
Electrical Typical Value (English) Typical Value (SI) Test Method
Surface Resistivity 1.0E+2 to
1.0E+4 ohms
1.0E+2 to
1.0E+4 ohms ASTM D257
Processing Information
Injection Typical Value (English) Typical Value (SI)
Drying Temperature 180 °F 82 °C
Drying Time 4.0 to 6.0 hr 4.0 to 6.0 hr
Suggested Max Moisture 0.10 to 0.20% 0.10 to 0.20%
Rear Temperature 510 to 530 °F 266 to 277 °C
Middle Temperature 520 to 540 °F 271 to 282 °C
Front Temperature 530 to 550 °F 277 to 288 °C
Nozzle Temperature 540 to 560 °F 282 to 293 °C
Mold Temperature 120 to 160 °F 49 to 71 °C
Notes
1 Typical values are not to be construed as specifications.
2 Type I, 0.20 in/min (5.1 mm/min)